Code	LPB	
Company name	Lien Viet Post Joint Stock Commercial Bank	
Date	07/21/2023	
Subject	Change of transaction office address	

## Content:

Lien Viet Post Joint Stock Commercial Bank announces the change of transaction office as follows:

No.	The old transaction office address	The new transaction office address
1	Lien Viet Post Joint Stock Commercial Bank	Lien Viet Post Joint Stock Commercial Bank
	Son La branch – Moc Chau transaction office	Son La branch – Moc Chau transaction office
	Address: 19/5 area, Nong Truong Moc Chau town,	Address: Sao Do 2 area, Van Ho commune, Van Ho
	Moc Chau district, Son La province.	district, Son La province.